TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	2		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grounds and Hounds Coffee Company LLC		02/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Good Beans LLC		
Street Address:	1144 South 500 West		
City:	Salt Lake City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84101		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4589876	GROUNDS AND HOUNDS
Registration Number:	4827720	EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN
Registration Number:	4689917	GROUNDS AND HOUNDS COFFEE CO.
Registration Number:	4761557	EVERY CUP SAVES A PUP
Registration Number:	5209305	WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT.
Serial Number:	87447808	FRESH BREW & RESCUE
Registration Number:	5522561	EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND
Registration Number:	5645092	HUSH PUPPY
Serial Number:	88113485	HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B
Registration Number:	5291061	PAPER & SLIPPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

jstringham@wnlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** John C. Stringham

60 East South Temple, Suite 1000 Address Line 1:

REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0026

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Salt	Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20646.61		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Stringham		
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Stringham/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019		

Total Attachments: 3

source=20646-61 Assign GHCC to GB#page1.tif source=20646-61 Assign GHCC to GB#page2.tif source=20646-61 Assign GHCC to GB#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0027

TRADEMARKS

Docket No.: 20646.61

Workman Nydegger

60 East South Temple, Suite 1000

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GROUNDS AND HOUNDS COFFEE COMPANY LLC, a limited liability

company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1144 South 500 West,

Salt Lake City, Utah, 84101 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and

to the issued trademark registrations and pending trademark applications, listed in the attached

Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

Assignee, GOOD BEANS LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware,

having a principal place of business at 1144 South 500 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, desires

to secure all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business

symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringement.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, any and all common law

rights relating to or associated with the Trademarks, or portions thereof and the right to

bring legal action relating to the Trademarks and to sue and receive damages for past

infringement.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign

all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request to make this

Assignment fully effective.

//

//

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0028

Dated this 6	day of February	, 20 <u>19</u> .	
	GRO	OUNDS AND HOUNDS COFFEE	COMPANY LLC
	_	Gordan Karcher	
		Jordan Karcher By: Jordan Karcher	
		Title: CEO	
STATE OF	_)		
COUNTY OF	_)		
	ead the same and know	Fore me personally appearedegoing Assignment in my presence and we the contents thereof and that he/she erein.	
		NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at	
My Commission Expires:		<u> </u>	

Schedule A

<u>TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS</u>

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
GROUNDS AND HOUNDS	85/949753	06/04/2013	4589876	08/19/2014	U.S.
CUONHBS & HOUMBS	86/144837	12/16/2013	4827720	10/06/2015	U.S.
GROUNDS AND HOUNDS COFFEE CO.	86/193637	02/14/2014	4689917	02/17/2015	U.S.
EVERY CUP SAVES A PUP	86/251723	04/14/2014	4761557	06/23/2015	U.S.
WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT	87/208736	10/19/2016	5209305	05/23/2017	U.S.
PAPER & SLIPPERS	87/363517	03/08/2017	5291061	09/19/2017	U.S.
FRESH BREW & RESCUE	87/447808	05/12/2017			U.S.
EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND	87/521321	07/10/2017	5522561	07/24/2018	U.S.
HUSH PUPPY	87/717814	12/12/2017	5645092	01/01/2019	U.S.
Lappines CAN'T BE BOUGHT PESCUE	88/113485	09/12/2018			U.S.
GROUNDS AND HOUNDS COFFEE CO.	1664084	02/17/2014	TMA963023	02/15/2017	Canada
GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO.	1620699	05/03/2014	1620699	01/23/2015	Australia
GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO.	3054900	05/09/2014	UK00003054900	08/15/2014	U.K.
GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO.	3020140035111	05/23/2014	302014003511	09/09/2014	Germany

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 02/26/2019